
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

73 

11 

54 

7 

137 

17 

48 

52 

32 

87 

3 

74 

25 

41 

40 

24 

Name 

Courtney Crone 

Denny Renfrow 

Chuck Horn 

Brad Hayes 

Bill Kephart 

Doug Learned Jr 

Eric Poulsen 

Manuel Leonardo 

Derek Harding 

Dennis Andrade 

Blake Tatum 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Ron Wake 

Donald Manthe 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:54.581 

1:55.137 

1:55.255 

1:55.558 

1:55.603 

1:57.124 

1:57.870 

1:59.764 

2:08.148 

2:09.017 

2:09.407 

2:09.489 

2:10.485 

2:10.689 

2:11.297 

2:11.890 

In Session 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:54.940 

1:55.228 

1:55.353 

1:55.755 

1:55.898 

1:57.901 

1:58.001 

2:00.241 

2:08.759 

2:09.150 

2:10.590 

2:10.572 

2:10.756 

2:12.180 

2:11.919 

2:12.050 

2nd Session 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Hometown 

Corona, CA 

Kelseyvile,CA 

Los Gatos, CA 

Santa Cruz, CA 

Colorado Springs, CO 

Marina, CA 

Clovis, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Topanga, CA 

Silverlake, WA 

Stockton, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Lafayette, CA 

Santa Rosa, CA 

Glendale, CA 

Make/Model 

2015 Piper DL7 

2014 P iper/Honda DL7 

1993 Swift DB6 

2018 Piper DL-7 

201 5 V es t a l C ran e 02 15 A B  

2018 Piper DL7 

2013 Spectrum F1600 

2017 Piper DL7 

2010 HC 5 E 

2001 Vortech Caracal 

200 0 C ru s ad e r  Form u la  F i r st  

1982 Glamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

2002 Mysteriam M4 

197 8 Volkswag en  LYNXX  

1990 Caracal C1 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 
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Region Chief Steward: Roger Littel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Hoosier Racing Tire Sanct#19-ST-5998 

Group 8 FV/FF/F5 

New merge 

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 
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