

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour California Sports Car Club Region



Hoosier Racing Tire Sanct#19-ST-5998

Group 8 FV/FF/F5

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

New merge

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	73	Courtney Crone	FF	1:54.581	Qualifying #2	1:54.940	Qualifying #2	Corona, CA	2015 Piper DL7
2	11	Denny Renfrow	FF	1:55.137	Qualifying #2	1:55.228	Qualifying #2	Kelseyvile,CA	2014 Piper/Honda DL7
3	54	Chuck Horn	FF	1:55.255	Qualifying #2	1:55.353	Qualifying #1	Los Gatos, CA	1993 Swift DB6
4	7	Brad Hayes	FF	1:55.558	Qualifying #2	1:55.755	Qualifying #2	Santa Cruz, CA	2018 Piper DL-7
5	137	Bill Kephart	FF	1:55.603	Qualifying #2	1:55.898	Qualifying #2	Colorado Springs, CO	2015 Vestal Crane 02 15
6	17	Doug Leamed Jr	FF	1:57.124	Qualifying #2	1:57.901	Qualifying #2	Marina, CA	2018 Piper DL7
7	48	Eric Poulsen	FF	1:57.870	Qualifying #1	1:58.001	Qualifying #1	Clovis, CA	2013 Spectrum F1600
8	52	Manuel Leonardo	FF	1:59.764	Qualifying #2	2:00.241	Qualifying #2	San Francisco, CA	2017 Piper DL7
9	32	Derek Harding	FV	2:08.148	Qualifying #2	2:08.759	Qualifying #2	Topanga, CA	2010 HC 5 E
10	87	Dennis Andrade	FV	2:09.017	Qualifying #2	2:09.150	Qualifying #2	Silverlake, WA	2001 Vortech Caracal
11	3	Blake Tatum	FV	2:09.407	Qualifying #2	2:10.590	Qualifying #2	Stockton, CA	2000 Crusader Formula
12	74	Mark Edwards	FV	2:09.489	Qualifying #2	2:10.572	Qualifying #2	Los Angeles. CA	1982 Glamdring
13	25	Charles I Turner	FV	2:10.485	Qualifying #2	2:10.756	Qualifying #2	Mission Viejo, CA	2000 Vortech 01
14	41	Ron Wake	FV	2:10.689	Qualifying #2	2:12.180	Qualifying #2	Lafayette, CA	2002 Mysteriam M4
15	40	Donald Manthe	FV	2:11.297	Qualifying #2	2:11.919	Qualifying #2	Santa Rosa, CA	1978 Volkswagen LYNXX
16	24	Marjorie Lundberg	FV	2:11.890	Qualifying #1	2:12.050	Qualifying #1	Glendale, CA	1990 Caracal C1

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson Series Clerk of the Course: James Foyle Region Chief Steward: Roger Littel

Printed: 4/27/2019 6:00:19 PM

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club